



**GRAYS HARBOR COUNTY  
PUBLIC SERVICES DEPARTMENT  
100 WEST BROADWAY, SUITE 31  
MONTESANO, WA 98563  
(360) 249-4222**

## ***BOIL WATER ADVISORY NO LONGER IN EFFECT***

THE WATER SERVICES IN:

# SEAVIEW ESTATES

*E. coli* bacteria were found in the water supply on 9/7/2023 during a routine coliform sampling of the distribution system.

***Customers of Seaview Estates no longer need to boil their drinking water. Grays Harbor County has been working with the Washington State Department of Health over the last 3 days. We have completed inspections, water quality testing, disinfection and flushing to resolve the contamination problem.***

**\*\*If you have shut off or not used fixtures, water fountains, ice machines, soda machines, and/or other equipment that is connected to a water supply since the boil water advisory went into effect, be sure to flush the fixture or equipment until there is a change in the water temperature.\*\***

Customers with questions should contact:

***Kyle Scott, Utilities Manager – Grays Harbor County Utilities***

**Phone number: (360) 249-4222 X1859**

**Mailing address: 100 W Broadway Ave, Suite 31,  
Montesano, WA 98563**

This notice is being sent to you by Grays Harbor County Utilities State Water System ID#: 07314.

**DATE OF NOTICE: SEPTEMBER 9, 2023**